THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent Of Schools

Telephone: 754-321-2600

Facsimile: 754-321-2701

December 15, 2017

TO:

School Board Members

FROM:

Leo Bobadilla

Chief Facilities Officer

VIA:

Robert W. Runcie

Superintendent of Schools 7

RICK

SUBJECT: Revisions to Agenda Item JJ-7. First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement – ACAI Associates, Inc. – Nova High School – Davie – SMART Program Renovations – Project No. P.001817, for the December 19, 2017 Regular School Board Meeting

The following are revisions to Agenda Item JJ-7. First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement – ACAI Associates, Inc. – Nova High School – Davie – SMART Program Renovations – Project No. P.001817, for the December 19, 2017 Regular School Board Meeting:

- ARF Requested Action: Replace \$28,000 with \$77,295
- Collaboration Form Replace \$28,000 with \$77,295

RWR/LB/SNM/RC:ma Attachments

c: Senior Leadership Team



COLLABORATION

SIGN-OFF FORM

Item #/Title of Agenda Request Item: JJ-7/First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement ACAI Associates, Inc. Nova High School **SMART Program Renovations** Project No. P.001817 School Board Meeting: 12/19/17 The financial impact of this item is \$28,000 \$77,295 () This project has not been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 6, 2017). These funds in the amount of \$_____ will come from the Capital Projects Reserve. This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 6, 2017). There is no impact to the project budget. () This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 6, 2017). There is no current impact to the project budget. There is a potential future impact to the project budget based on the additional scope approved in this item. () This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 6, 2017). There is an additional impact to the project budget. These funds in the amount of \$_____will come from the Capital Projects Reserve. () Comments: Department Name Department Head Department Head 12/15/2017 Date **Capital Budget** Omar Shim, Director

Note: By signing this collaboration the Capital Budget Department is acknowledging that the budget impact as stated is correct. Other aspects of the agenda item are the responsibility of the department submitting the item.